Chancellor’s Senior Survey
Summary Report



Demographics

1401 Total Responses

60% (843) Women, 40% (558) Men
20% (286) Underrepresented Minority
23% (319) First-generation

5% (70) Transfer

15% (165) Disability

78% (1099) State of lllinois Residence
52% (530) Religious

13% (181) Division of General Studies
4% (51) lllinois Promise
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School/College Percent (Frequency)

Agricultural, Consumer and Environmental Sciences (ACES)

Applied Health Sciences (AHS)
Gies Business (BUS)
Media (COM)

Education (EDUC)
Grainger Engineering (ENGR)
Fine & Applied Arts (FAA)
Liberal Arts & Sciences (LAS)
School of Information Sciences (SIS)
Social Work (SSW)

Total

Race/Ethnicity
American Indian and Alaska Native
Black/African American
Asian
Hispanic
International
Multi-Race
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Unknown
White
Total

11% (152)
8% (115)
10% (143)
3% (48)
2% (23)
19% (271)
6% (88)
37% (523)
1% (16)
2% (22)
100% (1401)

Percent (Frequency)

<1% (2)
5% (76)
17% (237)
11% (155)
12% (162)
4% (53)
0% (0)
<1% (4)
51% (712)

100% (1401)




Student Participation: University-Sponsored Activities

How valuable or meaningful were the following activities to

During your time at lllinois, have you participated in any of

Percent (Frequency) Mean (Sample Size)

the following:

your personal or professional development?

Undergraduate research 37% (517) Undergraduate research experience 4.15 (512)
International experience (e.g., study or service abroad) 12% (170) International experience (e.g., study or service abroad) 4.47 (167)
Leadership program 16% (221) Leadership program experience 3.82 (216)
Honors program 25% (354) Honors program experience 3.23 (350)
Learning Community 11% (147) Learning community experience 3.51 (146)
Internship, practicum, multi-week field experience, or co-op 44% (616) Internship, practicum, multi-week field experience or co-op 4.46 (609)
Capstone course or senior project 36% (501) Capstone course or senior project 3.82 (496)
Note: Students were instructed to "check all that apply“. Note: Question displayed for each activity selected by student.

Which of the activities was the most valuable to you? Percent (Frequency)
None were valuable to me 3% (33)
Undergraduate research 26% (293)
International experience (e.g., study or service abroad) 8% (86)
Leadership program 4% (45)
Honors program 5% (57)
Internship, practicum, multi-week field experience, or co-op 36% (400)
Capstone course or senior project 15% (171)
Learning community 3% (30)
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Student Participation: Other Campus-Related Activities

During your time at lllinois, have you participated in
any of the following:
Program or activity aimed at promoting diversity and/or global

How valuable or meaningful were the following activities to your
personal or professional development?
Program or activity aimed at promoting diversity and/or global

Percent (Frequency)

Mean (Sample Size)

19% (239) 3.86 (233)
awareness awareness
Career development program or service 33% (424) Career development program or service 3.74 (417)
Student organization (e.g., RSO, Greek life, professional clubs) 84% (1080) Student organization (e.g., RSO, Greek life, professional clubs) 4.03 (1068)
Volunteer or community service 42% (542) Volunteer or community service experience 3.91 (531)
Health, fitness, or wellness program 26% (332) Health, fitness, or wellness program 3.84 (326)
Personal counseling program or service 20% (258) Personal counseling program or service experience 3.46 (255)

Note: Students were instructed to "check all that apply”. Note: Question displayed for each activity selected by student.

Which of the activities was the most valuable to you? Percent (Frequency)
None were valuable to me 4% (48)
Program or activity aimed at promoting diversity and/or global 2% (28)
awareness

Career development program or service 7% (81)
Student organization (e.g., RSO, Greek life, professional clubs) 69% (794)
Volunteer or community service 7% (84)
Health, fitness, or wellness program 5% (58)
Personal counseling program or service 5% (63)
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Participation in High-Impact Practices (HIPs)

High-Impact Practices (HIPs) are educational practices that research has shown to

increase rates of student retention, student engagement, and persistence to Number of HIPs Percent (Frequency)
graduation for all students across diverse backgrounds. 0 14% (194)
studv abroad 1 28% (386)
tudy abroa 2 28% (388)
* Practicum, internship, field experience, co-op experience, or clinical experience 3 17% (238)
4 9% (126
* Learning community or other formal program where groups of students take two or 5 3;((48))
more classes together 6 1% (14)
« Living-learning program (e.g., language house, leadership floors, ecology halls) 7 <1% (4)
Total 100% (1398)

* Research with a faculty member outside of class
* First-year or freshman seminar course

* Culminating senior experience (e.g., capstone course, thesis)
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Student Learning Outcomes

Thinking back on your academic experience at lllinois, how well have you improved

your ability to...

Think logically and critically

Identify credible sources of information

Solve problems using evidence

Communicate in writing

Communicate orally

Think in creative ways

Explore questions or problems using viewpoints from more than one academic field
Deeply understand your chosen field of study

Ask compelling questions related to your area of interest or major

Analyze information (i.e., data, creative works, or literature) to investigate problems
Convey new ideas

Collaborate effectively with others

Consider a variety of perspectives when making decisions as a group

Develop ways to give back to your community

Work in diverse teams

Participate in discussions about cultural differences with others

Explore multiple social and cultural perspectives

Have a deeper understanding of different social and cultural groups

Identify factors that make a difference in how communities around the world operate
Appreciate how events in one location can have a global impact

Category

IRK
IRK
IRK
IRK
IRK
IRK
IRK
IRK
CID
CID
CID
LCE
LCE
LCE
SACU
SACU
SACU
SACU
GC
GC

Mean (Sample Size)

4.06 (1236)
3.84 (1223)
4.02 (1209)
3.85 (1208)
3.81 (1205)
3.69 (1200)
3.83 (1191)
4.13 (1185)
3.81(1187)
3.84 (1177)
3.75 (1175)
4.05 (1170)
3.91 (1164)
3.29 (1161)
3.87 (1156)
3.58 (1150)
3.66 (1150)
3.69 (1148)
3.43 (1135)
3.41 (1133)

Note: IRK = Intellectual Reasoning and Knowledge, CID = Creative Inquiry and Discovery, LCE = Leadership and Community Engagement, SACU =

Social Awareness and Cultural Understanding, GC = Global Consciousness
Response scale: 1=Not at all, 2=A little, 3=Moderately, 4=Very well, 5=Extremely well
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Student Learning Outcomes

Which parts of your lllinois experience were most Catego Course(s) Course(s)  University-sponsored  Other campus- On-campus employment or Informal interactions Some other
influential in improving your ability to: 8 in major outside major programs related activities job, incl. work study with other students source
Think logically and critically IRK  91% (1070)  45% (530) 27% (324) 36% (421) 22% (256) 25% (299) 2% (25)
Identify credible sources of information IRK 84% (928) 62% (677) 18% (202) 12% (134) 9% (101) 14% (152) 1% (12)
Solve problems using evidence IRK 90% (1008) 58% (654) 23% (261) 18% (200) 11% (127) 10% (111) 1% (9)
Communicate in writing IRK 73% (800) 71% (774) 20% (215) 17% (190) 10% (104) 9% (96) 2% (18)
Communicate orally IRK 65% (684) 47% (492) 25% (261) 41% (427) 20% (215) 27% (284) 2% (16)
Think in creative ways IRK 68% (711) 56% (587) 23% (237) 39% (411) 12% (130) 22% (230) 1% (13)
rE:c";’:Zrti::is:f:;cgeﬂfcb;iﬁs using viewpoints from oy 39 784)  63% (672) 23% (243) 24% (260) 9% (96) 20% (218) 1% (14)
Deeply understand your chosen field of study IRK 95% (1065) 20% (229) 29% (330) 20% (229) 10% (117) 16% (183) 3% (35)
i’?i';f:ggf'f:’}g‘;”o‘iue“'o”s related to your area of CID  90%(948)  27% (283) 29% (306) 18% (191) 9% (93) 19% (202) 2% (26)
Analyze information (i.e., data, creative works, or CID  83%(874)  61% (643) 26% (272) 12% (130) 7% (75) 8% (84) 1% (9)
literature) to investigate problems
Convey new ideas CID 73% (755) 51% (531) 27% (285) 32% (328) 12% (122) 21% (220) 1% (6)
Collaborate effectively with others LCE 76% (819) 45% (480) 26% (279) 49% (527) 18% (193) 25% (273) 1% (13)
SZ:iSS'i‘;‘:]rsaa;’zr;yu‘;f RO Gl Ll LCE  69% (714)  43% (444) 24% (244) 44% (454) 14% (144) 26% (265) 1% (9)
Develop ways to give back to your community LCE 31% (256) 19% (159) 27% (223) 66% (551) 16% (133) 22% (180) 3% (23)
Work in diverse teams SACU 71% (721) 48% (481) 26% (260) 46% (468) 18% (177) 21% (217) 1% (12)
:/?:ﬁ'gf;:‘:sm discussions about cultural differences ¢, 4500 (a0a)  a5% (409) 22% (199) 42% (385) 13% (117) 35% (319) 1% (11)
Explore multiple social and cultural perspectives SACU 44% (412) 47% (443) 21% (202) 42% (397) 11% (108) 36% (339) 1% (13)
'C"jl‘t’jrzld;airs“”dersm”d'”g of differentsocialand ¢y 4196(303)  48% (464) 22% (207) 42% (406) 12% (116) 40% (389) 1% (14)
\dentify factors that make a difference in how GC  49%(424)  53% (458) 24% (206) 30% (263) 9% (75) 30% (261) 1% (8)
communities around the world operate

() 0 0 0 (o] 0 0
Appreciate how events in one location can have a GC  53%(450)  49% (416) 23% (197) 25% (217) 6% (51) 23% (200) 3% (27)

global impact
Note: Students were instructed to “select all that apply”; University-sponsored programs = study abroad, internships, undergraduate research, service-learning programs; Other campus-related activities = RSOs, professional
organizations, volunteer experiences, residence hall programs, Greek system.
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Campus Climate

In general, on this campus... Mean (Sample Size)

How welcoming are faculty to students? 3.82 (1147)
How welcoming are students to each other? 3.63(1147)
How respectful are faculty to students? 3.83 (1142)
How respectful are students to each other? 3.63 (1143)
How inclusive are faculty of students? 3.83 (1144)
How inclusive are students of each other? 3.57 (1144)
How supportive are faculty of students? 3.78 (1139)
How supportive are students of each other? 3.74 (1139)

Welcoming response scale: 1=Not welcoming at all, 2=Slightly welcoming, 3=Moderately welcoming, 4=Very welcoming, 5=Extremely welcoming

Respectful response scale: 1=Not respectful at all, 2=Slightly respectful, 3=Moderately respectful, 4=Very respectful, 5=Extremely respectful

Inclusive response scale: 1=Not inclusive at all, 2=Slightly inclusive, 3=Moderately inclusive, 4=Very inclusive, 5=Extremely inclusive

Supportive response scale: 1=Not supportive at all, 2=Slightly supportive, 3=Moderately supportive, 4=Very supportive, 5=Extremely supportive
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Campus Climate

Have you personally experienced or observed others

experience any of the following while a student at lllinois? experienced

38% (295)
13% (101)
29% (219)
14% (111)

Sex/Gender bias

Gender identity & expression bias
Racial or ethnic discrimination
National origin/Ancestry bias

Religious bias 17% (128)
Unfair treatment related to a disability or medical condition 9% (70)
Sexual orientation discrimination 7% (57)
Discrimination based on political ideology 17% (131)
Discrimination based on membership in the armed forces 2% (15)
Other bias or discrimination 4% (28)

How did these events impact your academic

Percent (Frequency)

Personally Observed others
experience

50% (451)
45% (409)
55% (493)
37% (330)
35% (318)
31% (283)
34% (307)
40% (358)
14% (127)
9% (83)

or personal experience at lllinois?

They did not impact me at all 17% (96)
Slightly negatively 44% (244)
Moderately negatively 28% (152)
Very negatively 8% (46)
Extremely negatively 3% (14)
Total 100% (552)
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Did you seek support or a resolution to your
experience(s) from:

Percent (Frequency)

Faculty or advisor 11% (57)
Residence Hall advisor 5% (26)
Department or Dean's office 6% (30)
Student Affairs Program 12% (65)
Friend, roommate, or family member 52% (275)
Someone else 3% (15)

Note: Student Affairs Program = Counseling Center, DRES, McKinley Health Center,
Student Conflict Resolution, etc.

How helpful was the support you received

from the following? D (BT

Faculty or advisor 3.02 (57)
Residence Hall advisor 2.88 (26)
Department or Dean's office 2.17 (29)
Student Affairs Program 2.85 (65)
Friend, roommate, or family member 3.71 (274)
Someone else 3.86 (14)

Response scale: 1=Not helpful at all, 2=Slightly helpful, 3=Moderately helpful, 4=Very
helpful, 5=Extremely helpful



Disability Services

* 15% (165) reported a disability that affects their ability to perform as a

student (e.g., a mobility, visual, hearing, or psychological impairment;
learning disability; or ongoing health impairment).

* 47% (77) of students who reported a disability, registered for disability support
services at the University.

* 58% (44) of students who registered for disability support services, were either “satisfied” or “very
satisfied” with the disability support they received (M=3.59, N=76).

How satisfied were you with the

disability support you received? ACENB AT
Very dissatisfied 7% (5)
Dissatisfied 14% (11)
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 21% (16)
Satisfied 29% (22)

Very satisfied 29% (22)

Total 100% (76)

* 29% (48) of students who reported a disability had disability needs that were unmet.

UNIVERSITY OF

ILLINOIS

AAAAAA ~-CHAMPAIGN




Overall Satisfaction

» 77% (864) of students were either “satisfied” or “very satisfied” with
their academic experience at lllinois (M=4.00, N=1123).

Overall, how satisfied are you with your

academic experience at lllinois? ST AL,
Very dissatisfied 2% (25)
Dissatisfied 3% (37)
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 18% (197)
Satisfied 46% (514)

Very satisfied 31% (350)

Total 100% (1123)

* On average, students felt comfortable asking approximately four

different lllinois faculty or staff members for a letter of recommendation
or for professional advice.
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